

ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032

REFERENCE :

940459

88335A

Wa 8-19543

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: August 25, 1998

ORDER TIME :

9:23 AM

ORDER NO. : 940459-005

CUSTOMER NO:

88335A

CUSTOMER: Mark F. Dahle, Esq

MARK F. DAHLE, ESO

P.o. Box 6629

Lakeland, FL 33807-6629

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

000002625370---A

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Robert Maxwell

EXAMINER'S INITIAL

されています。



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 8, 1998

RESUBMIT

ROBERT MAXWELL CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W98000019545

We have received your document for THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$742.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The CERTIFICATE document you have returned has been correctly signed by BOTH general partners.

HOWEVER, the AFFIDAVIT -- which should be titled AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS -- is only signed by JAMES P. MCHALE. Both the AFFIDAVIT and the CERTIFICATE documents must be signed by ALL THE GENERAL PARTNERS.

Another thing that you could do -- since the CERTIFICATE document is already signed by both general partners -- would be to RETITLE the CERTIFICATE document calling it "CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIUBTIONS OF THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

It appears that one CERTIFICATE document has the original signature of JAMES P. MCHALE and on CERTIFICATE document has the original signature of SHIRLEY ANN MCHALE. So if you decide to RETITLE, you would have to retitle BOTH CERTIFICATE DOCUMENTS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00045559



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 26, 1998

ROBERT MAXWELL CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W98000019545

We have received your document for THE MCHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$742.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Section 620.114, Florida Statutes, requires the original certificate of limited partnership, an affidavit, a certificate of cancellation, or supplemental affidavit to be signed by all of the general partners.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Cathy A Mitchell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00044245

PRECEIVED

98 SEP -8 AM 8: 1,1

DIVISION OF GORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AND AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIUBTIONS

OF

THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A Florida Limited Partnership

In accordance with <u>Florida Statute</u> §620.108, this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be filed with the Department of State, State of Florida, setting forth the following:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of this Limited Partnership shall be THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. <u>Registered Agent and Addresses</u>. The office and the name of the agent for service of process required to be maintained is as follows:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

3. General Partners. The name and business address of the general partner is:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813 Shirley Ann McHale 6049 Mornigndale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

4. Mailing Address. The principal office and mailing address of the partnership is:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

5. <u>Termination Date</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2023.

JAMES P. McHALE, General Partner

General Partner



AND AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIUBTIONS

OF

THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A Florida Limited Partnership

In accordance with <u>Florida Statute</u> §620.108, this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be filed with the Department of State, State of Florida, setting forth the following:

- 1. Name. The name of this Limited Partnership shall be THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
- 2. <u>Registered Agent and Addresses</u>. The office and the name of the agent for service of process required to be maintained is as follows:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

3. General Partners. The name and business address of the general partner is:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813 Shirley Ann McHale 6049 Mornigndale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

4. Mailing Address. The principal office and mailing address of the partnership is:

James P. McHale 6049 Morningdale Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33813

5. **Termination Date**. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2023.

JAMES P. McHALE, General Partner

THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT of August 18, 1998

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as registered agent of the foregoing McHale Family Limited Partnership.

I hereby accept and am familiar with the duties and responsibilities of acting as registered agent.

AMES P. McHALE

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF POLK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of August, 1998, by JAMES P. McHALE, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Rosalie Richardson
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No. CC 687096
My Commission Exp. 11/29/2001
1-800-J-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

Rosalie Richardson Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: November 29, 2001 THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT of August 18, 1998

STATE OF FLORIDA)
)
COUNTY OF POLK)

ON SER -9 PM W. W.

AFFIDAVIT OF GENERAL PARTNER

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, personally appeared JAMES P. McHALE, known to me to be the general partner of THE McHALE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, who before me first duly sworn, declare as follows:

- 1. The amount or value of capital initially contributed to the Partnership by the limited partners is One Hundred Thousand and no/100ths (\$100,000.00) Dollars.
- 2. The amount or value of capital anticipated to be contributed to the Partnership by the limited partners is One Thousand and no/100ths (\$1,000.00) Dollars.

STATE OF FLORIDA
)
COUNTY OF POLK
)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of August, 1998, by JAMES P. McHALE, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida Driver's license as identification and who did take an oath.

Rosalie Richardson
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No. CC 687096
My Commission Exp. 11/29/2001
1-800-J-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

Rosalie Richardson Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: November 29, 2001